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 Parle Tilak Vidyalaya Association’s 
M. L. DAHANUKAR COLLEGE OF COMMERCE 

(AUTONOMOUS) 
May your remembrance always be with us 

as a source of inspiration. 
May we always hear songs and symphonies 

in celebration of your virtues 
May no tale, but that of our nation's good, interest us. 

May our bodies be worn in 
service of our nation, as was yours. 

 
 
 

1. INTRODUCTION 
Parle Tilak Vidyalaya Association (PTVA) was established in 1921 to commemorate 
Lokmanya Tilak by starting with a Marathi medium school in Vile Parle, a distant suburb 
of Bombay, now Mumbai, initially with only 4 students. For more than 100 years, the 
Institution has grown into a reputed large educational organisation with four Primary 
Schools, four Secondary Schools, and one ICSE school. The Institution also has to its credit 
three Junior Colleges, three Degree Colleges affiliated to University of Mumbai with Under 
Graduate, Post Graduate Courses along with Research Centre for Ph.D. The institute also 
runs an AICTE approved Institute of Management offering Post Graduate Diploma and 
Degree courses in Management. At present nearly 26,000 students benefit from the altruism 
of the Institution.  
 
Parle Tilak Vidyalaya Association has done, in the past, and will continue to work, in the 
future, with the sole aim of student development in all fields. 
 
M.L. Dahanukar College of Commerce was established in June 1960 under the parasol of 
PTVA. A handsome donation made by Mahadev Laxman Dahanukar; a philanthropic 
industrialist resulted in the College being named as M.L. Dahanukar College of Commerce. 
PTVA’s M. L. Dahanukar College of Commerce has completed 65 glorious years in the 
field of education and is accredited with ‘B+’ Grade by NAAC in its third cycle. It is one 
of the oldest and highly sought after Commerce Colleges in Suburban Mumbai catering to 
more than 5,200 students every year.  
 
The College offers a wide plethora of courses ranging from a traditional Bachelor and 
Master of Commerce Degree to the more contemporary Degree courses in the fields of 
Management Studies, Accounting and Finance, Banking and Insurance, Financial Markets, 
Mass Media, Information Technology, Data Science, Business Administration, Logistics 
and Supply chain Management and Psychology. The College is a recognized Ph.D. Centre 
in the subject of Business Policy and Administration under Faculty of Commerce. 
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To prepare students for the industry, College also offers many need-based certificate add-
on courses with a minimum duration of 30 hours in the fields of Accountancy, Information 
Technology, Advertising, Banking and Insurance, Management and other areas. Some of 
these courses are certified by renowned software vendors like Microsoft and Tally.  
Moreover, the College has tied up with Coursera for Campus Basic Program Launch. 
Coursera is a global online learning platform that offers access to online courses and degrees 
from leading universities. The College has also been certified by Institute of Management 
Accountants (IMA), USA as their Student Chapter. 
 
One of the main goals of education is to prepare students for life and make them employable. 
The Placement Cell of the College works actively towards achieving this goal. The College 
has a good campus placement record with Companies like Asian Paints, Bank of America, 
ICICI Prudential, Aditya Birla Life Insurance, Cap Gemini, Infosys, Capital First, Motilal 
Oswal, TCS, Darashaw Pvt. Ltd., Eclerkx, etc recruiting our students. A sizeable number of 
students aspiring to become Chartered Accountants are offered articleship with practicing 
Chartered Accountants through the Placement Cell of the College. 
 
The College endeavours to develop all round personality of the students. Keeping this goal 
in mind along with emphasis in academic achievements, due importance is given to the 
development of co-curricular and extracurricular activities.  
 
The College has been performing consistently in academics with almost cent percent results 
at the Higher Secondary education level as well as the Under Graduate and Post Graduate 
Degree levels. Apart from academic achievements, the College is very successful in sports, 
cultural and social activities. Our students have won prizes at Youth Festival, prestigious 
inter-collegiate cultural event conducted by University of Mumbai and State, National and 
International competitions in the areas of performing arts, literary arts and sports. The 
students of Natya Mandal have been regularly winning prizes at various inter-collegiate 
competitions such as INT, Mood Indigo, Lokankika, Mrugjal, Spandan, Sawai, Marathi 
Vidnyan Parishad, etc.  
 
The National Service Scheme (NSS) Unit, Department of Lifelong Learning & Extension 
(DLLE) Unit, Rotaract Club and Enactus Club of the College are actively involved in 
inculcating social and moral values in the minds of the young students by conducting 
activities such as blood donation, marrow donor registry, street plays, traffic management, 
tree plantation, donation drives, cleanliness drives, etc.  
 
Our success can be measured by the achievements of our illustrious alumni who have 
excelled in the diverse capacities in the fields of academics, corporate world, politics, acting 
and singing, journalism, social activities and many more. Few prominent names are Suresh 
Prabhu (Hon. Former Cabinet Minister, Govt. of India), Vijayalaxmi Iyer (Former 
Chairman, IRDA), Swanand Kelkar (Executive Director Morgan Stanley), Ashok Panvalkar 
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(Chief Editor, Maharashtra Times, a leading Marathi daily newspaper of Times Group), 
Shashank Paranjape (Managing Director, Paranjape Schemes), Dr. Abhijit Phadnis (Chief 
Operating Officer of UBS Investment Bank in India), CA CS CMA Mayuresh Dharap (Fully 
Qualified Life Actuary), Mruga Ghanvatkar (DGM at RBI), CA Parshuram Khawle (Padma  
Nominee 2022, Management Consultancy Analyst, Accenture Strategy), Jyoti Alavani 
(Corporator, BMC), Sadhna Sargam, Prathamesh Parab, Pushkar Shrotri, Aniket 
Vishwasrao, Madhuri Mahajan, Apurva Gajjala, Bharat Balvalli, Nilesh Moharir, Chinmay 
Mandlekar, Yashoman Apte to name a few in the fields of Marathi and Hindi Film Industry.  
 
The College is continuously striving to bridge the gap between the academics, co-academics 
and corporate realities by arranging seminars, workshops, events, industrial visits, providing 
internships, etc. We seek to transform our students into professionals and global citizens. 

 
 

MISSION 

 To provide a platform for excellence in 

academic growth. 

 To provide opportunities in Curricular, Co-

curricular and Extra-curricular activities, 

thereby achieving holistic development. 

 To create a climate for continuous 

innovation in the teaching-learning process. 

 To Guide the student Community towards a 

worthy future and a growth-oriented career. 

 To create responsible citizens with a global 

outlook. 

VISION 

 To be the leading educational Institution the 

field of commerce. 

 To engender and nurture values for fostering 

knowledge and skills towards the attainment 

of wisdom. 

 To empower the youth to scale - up to 

excellence by imparting quality education. 
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2. ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-2026 
 
 
 

Faculty of Commerce & Management (Commerce)/ Faculty of Science & Technology 

(Science) / Faculty of Humanities (Arts).  

 

First Term- 10th June, 2025 to 18th October, 2025   

Second Term- 03rd November, 2025 to 1st May, 2026            

 

1. Mid Term Break from 27th August, 2025 to 31st August, 2025 (both days 

inclusive) Ganpati vacation. 

2. Diwali Vacation from 19th October, 2025 to 02nd November, 2025 (both days 

inclusive) 

3. Winter Break from 25th December, 2025 to 31st December, 2025 (both days 

inclusive) 

4. Summer Vacation from 2nd May, 2026 to 9th June, 2026 (both days inclusive) 

 
 

 
TENTATIVE SCHEDULE FOR EXAMINATION (2025-2026) 

 
I Term (Semester I):      Internal Exam – 2nd / 3rd week of August, 2025. 

                               External Exam – 1st week of October, 2026. 

 

II Term (Semester II):    Internal Exam – 2nd / 3rd week of January, 2026. 

                               External Exam – 3rd / 4th week of March, 2026. 

 

  

Both days 
inclusive 
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3. ADMISSION TO UNDER-GRADUATE 
PROGRAMMES 

 
PROCEDURE 

 
The entire admission procedure is according to the guidelines set by University of Mumbai.  

 
Stage I:  
Students seeking admission to the College are required to apply as per the guidelines given by 
University of Mumbai with duly filled prescribed form along with the following documents: 
1. XII Standard Statement of Marks  
2. Caste Certificate (if applicable) 
 
Stage II:  
Merit List will be displayed as per University of Mumbai guidelines. Seats are reserved for 
Backward Class Students as per Govt. of Maharashtra Rules. Students belonging to the 
Backward Classes are required to submit the Caste Certificate issued by the Competent 
Authority in the State of Maharashtra 

 
Stage III: 
Admission by submitting the College Admission Form and necessary documents and payment 
of fees. 

 
Stage IV: 
A valid Identity Card and Library Card is issued to every bonafide student. It is compulsory 
for every student to carry the Identity Card while he/she is on campus. Any loss or damage to 
the Identity Card must be reported to the College office and if required the College office will 
issue a Duplicate Identity Card/Library Card against payment of Rs.50/-. Students will not be 
allowed entry to the Examination Hall without a valid Identity Card. For University 
Examinations, candidates are required to produce their identity cards bearing their photographs 
attested by the Principal, along with their Hall Tickets at the examination centres. 

 
ENROLMENT 
A student who has passed the XII Examination conducted by the Maharashtra State Board of 
Secondary and Higher Secondary Education Mumbai or C.B.S.E. Board or I.C.S.E. Board or 
an examination recognised equivalent thereto and who has been admitted in the College, shall 
apply to the Registrar of University of Mumbai for a Certificate of Enrollment. Application 
forms for enrolment together with statement of XII Std. marks and copies thereof are to be 
submitted to University of Mumbai through the College. 
 
REFUND OF FEES 
Refund of fees of under graduate programmes would be as per Circular No UG/412 of 2008, 
dated 1st Sept, 2008. Under ordinance No. 2.859 of University of Mumbai. 
 
REFUND OF COLLEGE DEPOSIT 
Application for the refund of College Deposit must be made within one year of the applicant 
ceasing to be a student of the College, failing which the deposit amount will be forfeited. 
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4. PROGRAMMES AT  
M.L. DAHANUKAR COLLEGE OF COMMERCE 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

 
 

 
NOTE: 

THE COLLEGE HAS BEEN CONFERRED AUTONOMOUS STATUS BY 
UGC AND UNIVERISTY OF MUMBAI. AUTONOMY WILL BE 
IMPLEMENTED AS FOLLOWS: 

FIRST YEAR  2024-2025 

SECOND YEAR  2025-2026 

THIRD YEAR  2026-2027 
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UNDER-GRADUATE PROGRAMMES 
 
BASKET FOR OPEN ELECTIVES 

SEMESTER I SEMESTER II 
 Business Communication - I 
 Environmental Studies - I 
 Micro Economics  
 Introduction to Financial Accounting 
 E-Commerce 
 Principles of Management 
 Fundamentals of Management      
 Basics of Micro Economics         
 Numerical Analysis 
 Principles of Digital Electronics 
 Mathematical Foundation for Data 

Science 
 Digital Marketing 
 Introduction To Psychology  
 Principles Of Management  

 Business Communication - II 
 Environmental Studies - II 
 Macro Economics  
 Introduction to Cost Accounting 
 Business Environment 
 Marketing of Financial Services 
 Fundamentals of Marketing             
 Basics of Macro Economics            
 Finite Mathematics 
 Computational Programming 
 Linear Algebra 
 R-Programming 
 Search Engine Optimization 
 Principles of Marketing 
 Digital Marketing 
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1. BACHELOR OF COMMERCE (ACCOUNTANCY) 
 
ELIGIBILITY FOR ADMISSION: 

A candidate for being eligible for admission to the three-year degree course leading to the 

Bachelor of Commerce must have passed the Higher Secondary School Certificate (Std. 

XII) examination conducted by the different Divisional Boards of the Maharashtra State 

Board of Secondary and Higher Secondary Education.  

  OR  

Must have passed the Higher Secondary School Certificate (Std. XII) examination with 

vocational subjects/minimum competency based vocational course conducted by the 

different Divisional Boards of the Maharashtra State Board of Secondary and Higher 

Secondary Education.  

  OR  

Must have passed and examination of another University or Body recognized as equivalent 

to Higher Secondary School Certificate (Std. XII) Examination.  
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SYLLABUS STRUCTURE: 
F.Y.B.Com. (Accountancy) 

 
 
CUT-OFF (2024-2025): 
75.00% (450 Marks) 
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FEE STRUCTURE: 

Type Open 
SC /ST / 
VJ / NT / 

SBC / OBC 
Tuition Fees 800  
Library Fees 200 200 
Gymkhana Fees 400 400 
Other Fees / Extra Cultural Activity Fees 250 250 
Examination Fees 2412 2412 
Statement of Marks Fees 100 100 
Convocation Fees   
Enrolment Fees 220 220 
Disaster Relief Fund 10 10 
Admission Processing Fees 200 200 
Utility Fees 250 250 
Magazine Fees 100 100 
Identity Card and Library Card Fees 100 100 
Group Insurance 50 50 
Student Welfare Fund 50 50 
Development Fees 500 500 
Vice-Chancellor Fund 20 20 
University Sports and Cultural Activity 36 36 
E-Suvidha 50 50 
E-Charges 20 20 
NSS Ekak & Registration Fees 20 20 
Alumni Fees 50 50 
Prospectus   
Project Fees 500 500 
Facility Services Fees 500 500 
College Intercollegiate Festival Fees 300 300 
Infrastructure Maintenance and Upgradation Fees 500 500 
Security Process Fees 300 300 
E-Content Management Fees 500 500 
Student Data Management Fees 300 300 
Vocational Skill Courses Fees 1000 1000 
Examination Stationery Fees 500 500 
Apprentice / Internship / OJT Training / FP Fees 1000 1000 
Refundable    

Caution Money 150 150 
Library Deposit 250 250 

TOTAL FEES FOR IN-HOUSE STUDENTS 11638 10838 
Document Verification Fees for other than Maharashtra State Board 400 400 
Eligibility Fees 300 300 
TOTAL FEES FOR OTHER THAN  
MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD STUDENTS 12338 11538 
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2. BACHELOR OF COMMERCE (COMMERCE) 
 
ELIGIBILITY FOR ADMISSION: 

A candidate for being eligible for admission to the three-year degree course leading to the 

Bachelor of Commerce must have passed the Higher Secondary School Certificate (Std. 

XII) examination conducted by the different Divisional Boards of the Maharashtra State 

Board of Secondary and Higher Secondary Education.  

  OR  

Must have passed the Higher Secondary School Certificate (Std. XII) examination with 

vocational subjects/minimum competency based vocational course conducted by the 

different Divisional Boards of the Maharashtra State Board of Secondary and Higher 

Secondary Education.  

  OR  

Must have passed and examination of another University or Body recognized as equivalent 

to Higher Secondary School Certificate (Std. XII) Examination.  

 
  



M. L. DAHANUKAR COLLEGE OF COMMERCE (AUTONOMOUS)  
 
 

505     19  PROSPECTUS 2025 - 2026    
         

 
 

SYLLABUS STRUCTURE: 

 
 
CUT-OFF (2024-2025): 
75.00% (450 Marks) 
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FEE STRUCTURE: 

Type Open 
SC/ST/ 
VJ/NT/ 

SBC/OBC 
Tuition Fees 800  
Library Fees 200 200 
Gymkhana Fees 400 400 
Other Fees / Extra Cultural Activity Fees 250 250 
Examination Fees 2412 2412 
Statement of Marks Fees 100 100 
Convocation Fees   
Enrolment Fees 220 220 
Disaster Relief Fund 10 10 
Admission Processing Fees 200 200 
Utility Fees 250 250 
Magazine Fees 100 100 
Identity Card and Library Card Fees 100 100 
Group Insurance 50 50 
Student Welfare Fund 50 50 
Development Fees 500 500 
Vice-Chancellor Fund 20 20 
University Sports and Cultural Activity 36 36 
E-Suvidha 50 50 
E-Charges 20 20 
NSS Ekak & Registration Fees 20 20 
Alumni Fees 50 50 
Prospectus   
Project Fees 500 500 
Facility Services Fees 500 500 
College Intercollegiate Festival Fees 300 300 
Infrastructure Maintenance and Upgradation Fees 500 500 
Security Process Fees 300 300 
E-Content Management Fees 500 500 
Student Data Management Fees 300 300 
Vocational Skill Courses Fees 1000 1000 
Examination Stationery Fees 500 500 
Apprentice / Internship / OJT Training / FP Fees 1000 1000 
Refundable    

Caution Money 150 150 
Library Deposit 250 250 

TOTAL FEES FOR IN-HOUSE STUDENTS 11638 10838 
Document Verification Fees for other than Maharashtra State Board 400 400 
Eligibility Fees 300 300 
TOTAL FEES FOR OTHER THAN  
MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD STUDENTS 12338 11538 
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3. BACHELOR OF COMMERCE (MANAGEMENT STUDIES) 
[(B.Com. (M.S.)] 

 
ELIGIBILITY FOR ADMISSION: 
A learner for being eligible for admission to the Degree Course in Management Studies 
shall have passed XII std. examination of the Maharashtra Board of Higher Secondary 
Education or its equivalent 
 
A candidate for being eligible for admission to the B.M.S. Degree Course shall have passed 
H.S.C. Examination of the Maharashtra Board of Higher Secondary Education or its 
equivalent examination or Diploma in any Engineering branches with two years or three 
years duration after S.S.C. conducted by the Board of Technical Education, Maharashtra 
State or its equivalent examination by securing minimum 45% marks for general category 
(in one attempt) at the respective Examination and minimum 40% marks for the reserved 
category (in one attempt).  
No college shall conduct any entrance test in any form and the admissions are purely based 
on merit duly following the reservation policy as per the norms of Government of 
Maharashtra. While drawing the merit list, weightage has to be given to students from Arts, 
Commerce and Science Stream at 12th standard level. The stream wise weightage to be 
given is as under:  

Stream Commerce Science Arts Diploma in Engineering and Other 
Percentage 45% 25% 25% 5% 

 
The applications are to be accepted and processed by the colleges stream wise separately 
and the merit list is to be displayed stream wise taking into account the reservation policy 
prescribed by the Government of Maharashtra.  
a. The merit list is to be prepared and displayed stream wise.  
b. In case if no applications are received under the “Diploma in Engineering and other 

Category” or if the seats remain vacant in “Diploma in Engineering and other Category” 
after all the merit lists/forms are exhausted, the vacant seats must be transferred to 
Commerce Stream.  

c. In case if no application is received from any stream the vacant seats are to be 
distributed equally between the remaining two streams only.  

d. After the first merit list is displayed, if any seat allotted to one stream remains vacant, 
the same shall be distributed equally between the remaining two strea In case of 
vacancy in one stream is of single/odd number of seats, the single seat is to be allotted 
to the Commerce Stream. In case if no applications are available from the two streams, 
then all the vacant seats of such two streams must be transferred to the third stream.  

e. Step (d) be repeated for the subsequent merit lists till all the forms are exhausted or the 
final merit list is displayed, whichever is earlier.  
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SYLLABUS STRUCTURE: FIRST YEAR 

 
 

CUT-OFF (2024-2025): 
Stream Commerce Science Arts Others 
Percentage 83.00% 64.33% 49.00% -- 
Marks 498 386 294 No applications received 
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FEE STRUCTURE: 
Category OPEN / NT / VJ /  

OBC / SBC 
SC / ST 

Tuition Fees  13650   
Library Fees 300 300 
Gymkhana Fees 400 400 
Other Fees / Extra Cultural Activity Fees 250 250 
Examination Fees 2412 2412 
Statement of Marks Fees 100 100 
Enrolment Fees 220 220 
Disaster Relief Fund 10 10 
Admission Processing Fees 200 200 
Prospectus   
Utility Fees 250 250 
Magazine Fees 100 100 
Identity Card and Library Card Fees 100 100 
Group Insurance 50 50 
Student Welfare Fund 50 50 
Development Fees 840 840 
Vice-Chancellor Fund 20 20 
University Sports and Cultural Activity 36 36 
E-Suvidha 50 50 
E-Charges 20 20 
Computer Practical Fees 1000 1000 
Laboratory Fees 1000 1000 
Project Fees 500 500 
Convocation Fees   
Alumni Association Fees 50 50 
NSS Fund Fees 20 20 
Entrepreneurship Development Cell Activities Fees 10 10 
Student Data Management Fees 300 300 
Infrastructure Upgradation Fees 500 500 
Facility Service Fees 500 500 
College Intercollegiate Festival Fees 300 300 
Security Process Fees 300 300 
E-Content Management Fees 500 500 
Internet Charges 500 500 
Vocational Skill Course Fees 1000 1000 
Examination Stationery Fees 500 500 
OJT Fees 1000 1000 
Refundable     

Caution Money 150 150 
Library Deposit 250 250 
Laboratory Deposit 400 400 

TOTAL FEES OUTSIDE STUDENTS 27838 14188 
Document Verification Fees 
(Applicable for other than Maharashtra State Board / Diploma Students) 

400 400 

Eligibility Fees 300 300 
TOTAL FEES FOR OTHER THAN MAHARASHTRA STATE 
BOARD STUDENTS 28538 14888 
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4. BACHELOR OF COMMERCE (ACCOUNTING AND 
FINANCE) [B.Com. (A. & F.)] 

 
ELIGIBILITY FOR ADMISSION: 
(a)    A candidate for being eligible for admission to the Bachelor of Commerce (Accounting 

and Finance) degree programme shall have passed XII std. Examination of the 

Maharashtra Board of Higher Secondary Education or its equivalent and secured not 

less than 45% marks in aggregate at first attempt (40% in case of reserved category).  

(b) Every candidate admitted to the degree course in the constituent/affiliated 

college/recognized institution, conducting the course, shall have to register 

himself/herself with the University.  
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SYLLABUS STRUCTURE: 
FIRST YEAR 

 
 

 
CUT-OFF (2024-2025): 
86.00% (516 Marks) 
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Category OPEN / NT / VJ /  
OBC / SBC 

SC / ST / OBC / 
VJ / NT / SBC 

Tuition Fees  13650   
Library Fees 600 600 
Gymkhana Fees 400 400 
Other Fees / Extra Cultural Activity Fees 250 250 
Examination Fees 2412 2412 
Statement of Marks Fees 100 100 
Disaster Relief Fund 10 10 
Admission Processing Fees 200 200 
Enrolment Fees 220 220 
Utility Fees 250 250 
Magazine Fees 100 100 
Identity Card and Library Card Fees 100 100 
Group Insurance 50 50 
Student Welfare Fund 50 50 
Development Fees 840 840 
Vice-Chancellor Fund 20 20 
University Sports and Cultural Activity 36 36 
E-Suvidha 50 50 
E-Charges 20 20 
Computer Practical Fees 1000 1000 
Laboratory Fees 1000 1000 
Project Fees 500 500 
Alumni Association Fees 50 50 
NSS Fund Fees 20 20 
Entrepreneurship Development Cell Activities Fees 10 10 
Student Data Management Fees 300 300 
Infrastructure Upgradation Fees 500 500 
Facility Service Fees 500 500 
College Intercollegiate Festival Fees 300 300 
Security Process Fees 300 300 
E-Content Management Fees 500 500 
Internet Charges 500 500 
Vocational Skill Course Fees 1000 1000 
Examination Stationery Fees 500 500 
OJT Fees 1000 1000 
Refundable     

Caution Money 150 150 
Library Deposit 250 250 
Laboratory Deposit 400 400 

TOTAL FEES OUTSIDE STUDENTS 28138 14488 
Document Verification Fees 
(Applicable for other than Maharashtra State Board / Diploma Students) 

400 400 

Eligibility Fees 300 300 
TOTAL FEES FOR OTHER THAN MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD STUDENTS 28838 15188 

 
OBC/SBC/VJ/NT students whose family income is below Rs. 1,50,000 will receive a concession at the time 
of admission, while those whose income is above Rs.1,50,000 must pay the full fees and apply for the 
Freeship scheme.  

FEE STRUCTURE:
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5. BACHELOR OF COMMERCE (BANKING AND INSURANCE) 
[B.Com. (B. & I.)] 

 
ELIGIBILITY FOR ADMISSION: 

A candidate for being eligible for admission to the Bachelor of Commerce (Banking and 

Insurance) degree programme should have passed XII std. Examination of the Maharashtra 

State Board of Secondary and Higher Secondary Education, Pune, or its equivalent and 

secured not less than 45% marks in aggregate (40% in the case of reserved category 

candidates) at one and the same sitting. Every candidate admitted to the degree course in 

the affiliated colleges conducting the course shall have to register enroll himself/herself 

with the University.  

 
  



M. L. DAHANUKAR COLLEGE OF COMMERCE (AUTONOMOUS)  
 
 

505     28  PROSPECTUS 2025 - 2026    
         

 
 

SYLLABUS STRUCTURE: 

 
 

 
CUT-OFF (2024-2025): 
73.00% (438 Marks) 
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Category OPEN / NT / VJ /  
OBC / SBC 

SC / ST / OBC / 
VJ / NT / SBC 

Tuition Fees  13650   
Library Fees 600 600 
Gymkhana Fees 400 400 
Other Fees / Extra Cultural Activity Fees 250 250 
Examination Fees 2412 2412 
Statement of Marks Fees 100 100 
Disaster Relief Fund 10 10 
Admission Processing Fees 200 200 
Enrolment Fees 220 220 
Utility Fees 250 250 
Magazine Fees 100 100 
Identity Card and Library Card Fees 100 100 
Group Insurance 50 50 
Student Welfare Fund 50 50 
Development Fees 840 840 
Vice-Chancellor Fund 20 20 
University Sports and Cultural Activity 36 36 
E-Suvidha 50 50 
E-Charges 20 20 
Computer Practical Fees 2000 2000 
Laboratory Fees 1000 1000 
Project Fees 500 500 
Alumni Association Fees 50 50 
NSS Fund Fees 20 20 
Entrepreneurship Development Cell Activities Fees 10 10 
Student Data Management Fees 300 300 
Infrastructure Upgradation Fees 500 500 
Facility Service Fees 500 500 
College Intercollegiate Festival Fees 300 300 
Security Process Fees 300 300 
E-Content Management Fees 500 500 
Internet Charges 500 500 
Vocational Skill Course Fees 1000 1000 
Examination Stationery Fees 500 500 
OJT Fees 1000 1000 
Refundable     

Caution Money 150 150 
Library Deposit 250 250 
Laboratory Deposit 400 400 

TOTAL FEES OUTSIDE STUDENTS 29138 15488 
Document Verification Fees 
(Applicable for other than Maharashtra State Board / Diploma Students) 

400 400 

Eligibility Fees 300 300 
TOTAL FEES FOR OTHER THAN MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD STUDENTS 29838 16188 

 
OBC/SBC/VJ/NT students whose family income is below Rs. 1,50,000 will receive a concession at the time 
of admission, while those whose income is above Rs.1,50,000 must pay the full fees and apply for the 
Freeship scheme. 

FEE STRUCTURE:
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6. BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY) 
[B.Sc. (I.T.)] 

 
ELIGIBILITY FOR ADMISSION: 

(a)  A candidate for being eligible for admission to the degree course of Bachelor of 

Science-Information Technology, shall have passed XII standard examination of the 

Maharashtra Board of Higher Secondary Education or it’s equivalent with Mathematic 

and Statistics as one of the subject and should have secured not less than 45% marks 

in aggregate for open category and 40% marks in aggregate in case of Reserved 

category candidates.  

(b) Candidates who have passed Diploma (Three years after S.S.C. – Xth Std.) in 

Information Technology/ Computer Technology/ Computer Engineering/Computer 

Science/ Electrical, Electronics and Video Engineering and Allied 

Branches/Mechanical and Allied Branches/ Civil and Allied branches are eligible for 

direct admission to the Second Year of the B.Sc. (I.T.) degree course.  

 

However, the Diploma should be recognized by the Board of Technical Education or 

any other recognized Government Body. Minimum marks required 45% aggregate for 

open category candidates and 40% aggregate for reserved category candidates.  

 

OR  

 

Candidates with post HSC-Diploma in Information Technology/Computer 

Technology/ Computer Engineering/ Computer Science/ and Allied branches will be 

eligible for direct admission to the Second Year of B.Sc. (I.T.).  

However, the Diploma should be recognized by the Board of Technical Education or 

any other recognized Government Body Minimum Marks required 45% aggregate for 

open category candidates and 40% aggregate for reserved category candidates.  
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SYLLABUS STRUCTURE: 
FIRST YEAR 

 
 

 
CUT-OFF (2024-2025): 
61 (Marks in Mathematics – out of 100) 
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FEE STRUCTURE: 
Category OPEN / NT / VJ /  

OBC / SBC 
SC / ST 

Tuition Fees  13650   
Library Fees 1200 1200 
Gymkhana Fees 400 400 
Other Fees / Extra Cultural Activity Fees 250 250 
Examination Fees 2412 2412 
Statement of Marks Fees 100 100 
Enrolment Fees 220 220 
Disaster Relief Fund 10 10 
Admission Processing Fees 200 200 
Prospectus   
Utility Fees 250 250 
Magazine Fees 100 100 
Identity Card and Library Card Fees 100 100 
Group Insurance 50 50 
Student Welfare Fund 50 50 
Development Fees 840 840 
Vice-Chancellor Fund 20 20 
University Sports and Cultural Activity 36 36 
E-Suvidha 50 50 
E-Charges 20 20 
Computer Practical Fees 1000 1000 
Laboratory Fees 6000 6000 
Project Fees 500 500 
Convocation Fees   
Alumni Association Fees 50 50 
NSS Fund Fees 20 20 
Entrepreneurship Development Cell Activities Fees 10 10 
Student Data Management Fees 300 300 
Infrastructure Upgradation Fees 500 500 
Facility Service Fees 500 500 
College Intercollegiate Festival Fees 300 300 
Security Process Fees 300 300 
E-Content Management Fees 500 500 
Internet Charges 500 500 
Skill Enhancement Course Fees 1000 1000 
Examination Stationery Fees 500 500 
OJT Fees 1000 1000 
Refundable     

Caution Money 150 150 
Library Deposit 250 250 
Laboratory Deposit 400 400 

TOTAL FEES OUTSIDE STUDENTS 33738 20088 
Document Verification Fees 
(Applicable for other than Maharashtra State Board / Diploma Students) 

400 400 

Eligibility Fees 300 300 
TOTAL FEES FOR OTHER THAN MAHARASHTRA STATE 
BOARD STUDENTS 34438 20788 
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7. BACHELOR OF COMMERCE (FINANCIAL MARKETS)  
[B.Com. (F.M.)] 

 
ELIGIBILITY FOR ADMISSION: 

A candidate for being eligible for admission to the Bachelor of Commerce (Financial 

Markets) degree course shall have passed XII std. examination of the Maharashtra State 

Board of Secondary & Higher Secondary Education or its equivalent and secured not less 

than 45% marks in aggregate (40% in case of reserved category) at one and the same sitting. 

  

Every candidate admitted to the degree course in the constituent/affiliated 

college/recognized institution, conducting the course, shall have to register himself/herself 

with the University.  
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SYLLABUS STRUCTURE: 

 
 

 
CUT-OFF (2024-2025): 
85.83% (515 Marks) 
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Category OPEN / NT / VJ /  
OBC / SBC 

SC / ST / OBC / 
VJ / NT / SBC 

Tuition Fees  13650   
Library Fees 600 600 
Gymkhana Fees 400 400 
Other Fees / Extra Cultural Activity Fees 250 250 
Examination Fees 2412 2412 
Statement of Marks Fees 100 100 
Disaster Relief Fund 10 10 
Admission Processing Fees 200 200 
Enrolment Fees 220 220 
Utility Fees 250 250 
Magazine Fees 100 100 
Identity Card and Library Card Fees 100 100 
Group Insurance 50 50 
Student Welfare Fund 50 50 
Development Fees 840 840 
Vice-Chancellor Fund 20 20 
University Sports and Cultural Activity 36 36 
E-Suvidha 50 50 
E-Charges 20 20 
Computer Practical Fees 1000 1000 
Laboratory Fees 1000 1000 
Project Fees 500 500 
Alumni Association Fees 50 50 
NSS Fund Fees 20 20 
Entrepreneurship Development Cell Activities Fees 10 10 
Student Data Management Fees 300 300 
Infrastructure Upgradation Fees 500 500 
Facility Service Fees 500 500 
College Intercollegiate Festival Fees 300 300 
Security Process Fees 300 300 
E-Content Management Fees 500 500 
Internet Charges 500 500 
Vocational Skill Course Fees 1000 1000 
Examination Stationery Fees 500 500 
OJT Fees 1000 1000 
Refundable     

Caution Money 150 150 
Library Deposit 250 250 
Laboratory Deposit 400 400 

TOTAL FEES OUTSIDE STUDENTS 28138 14488 
Document Verification Fees 
(Applicable for other than Maharashtra State Board / Diploma Students) 

400 400 

Eligibility Fees 300 300 
TOTAL FEES FOR OTHER THAN MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD STUDENTS 28838 15188 

 
OBC/SBC/VJ/NT students whose family income is below Rs. 1,50,000 will receive a concession at the time 
of admission, while those whose income is above Rs.1,50,000 must pay the full fees and apply for the 
Freeship scheme. 

FEE STRUCTURE:
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8. BACHELOR OF ARTS (MULTIMEDIA AND MASS 
COMMUNICATION) [B.A.M.M.C.] 

 
ELIGIBILITY FOR ADMISSION: 

A candidate for being eligible for admission to the degree course in Bachelor of Mass 

Media shall have passed XIIth Std. Examination of Maharashtra Board of Higher Secondary 

Education or its equivalent from the Science, Arts or Commerce Stream.  

 

No college shall conduct any entrance test in any form and the admissions are purely based 

on merit duly following the reservation policy as per the norms of Government of 

Maharashtra. While drawing the merit list, weightage has to be given to students from Arts, 

Commerce and Science Stream at 12th Standard level. The stream wise weightage to be 

given is as under:  

Stream Arts Commerce Science 

Percentage 50% 25% 25% 

 

The applications are to be accepted and processed by the colleges stream wise separately 

and the merit list is to be displayed stream wise taking into account the reservation policy 

prescribed by Government of Maharashtra.  

a. The merit list is to be prepared and displayed stream wise.  

b. In case if no application is received from any stream, the vacant seats are to be 

distributed equally between the two streams only.  

c. After the first merit list is displayed, if any seat allotted to one stream remains vacant, 

the same shall be distributed equally between the remaining two strea In case of 

vacancy in one stream is of single/odd number of seats, the single seat is to be allotted 

to the Arts Stream. In case if no application is available from the two streams, then all 

the vacant seats of such two streams must be transferred to the third stream.  

 

Step (c) be repeated for the subsequent merit lists till all the forms are exhausted or the final 

merit list is displayed, whichever is earlier.  
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SYLLABUS STRUCTURE: 

 
 

CUT-OFF (2024-2025): 
Stream Arts Commerce Science 
Percentage 302 423 288 
Marks 50.33% 70.50% 48.00% 
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Category OPEN / NT / VJ /  
OBC / SBC 

SC / ST / OBC 
/ VJ / NT / SBC 

Tuition Fees  13650   
Library Fees 300 300 
Gymkhana Fees 400 400 
Other Fees / Extra Cultural Activity Fees 250 250 
Examination Fees 2412 2412 
Statement of Marks Fees 100 100 
Disaster Relief Fund 10 10 
Admission Processing Fees 200 200 
Enrolment Fees 220 220 
Utility Fees 250 250 
Magazine Fees 100 100 
Identity Card and Library Card Fees 100 100 
Group Insurance 50 50 
Student Welfare Fund 50 50 
Development Fees 840 840 
Vice-Chancellor Fund 20 20 
University Sports and Cultural Activity 36 36 
E-Suvidha 50 50 
E-Charges 20 20 
Computer Practical Fees 1000 1000 
Laboratory Fees 1000 1000 
Project Fees 500 500 
Alumni Association Fees 50 50 
NSS Fund Fees 20 20 
Entrepreneurship Development Cell Activities Fees 10 10 
Student Data Management Fees 300 300 
Infrastructure Upgradation Fees 500 500 
Facility Service Fees 500 500 
College Intercollegiate Festival Fees 300 300 
Security Process Fees 300 300 
E-Content Management Fees 500 500 
Internet Charges 500 500 
Vocational Skill Course Fees 1000 1000 
Examination Stationery Fees 500 500 
Studio Charges 1500 1500 
OJT Fees 1000 1000 
Refundable     

Caution Money 150 150 
Library Deposit 250 250 
Laboratory Deposit 400 400 

TOTAL FEES OUTSIDE STUDENTS 29338 15688 
Document Verification Fees 
(Applicable for other than Maharashtra State Board / Diploma Students) 

400 400 

Eligibility Fees 300 300 
TOTAL FEES FOR OTHER THAN MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD STUDENTS 30038 16388 

OBC/SBC/VJ/NT students whose family income is below Rs. 1,50,000 will receive a concession at the time 
of admission, while those whose income is above Rs.1,50,000 must pay the full fees and apply for the 
Freeship scheme. 

FEE STRUCTURE:
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9. BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (DATA SCIENCE) [B.Sc. (D.S.)] 
 

ELIGIBILITY FOR ADMISSION: 

Any student who has completed HSC or equivalent in Arts / Science / Commerce / MCVC 

with Mathematics or Statistics as one of the subjects. 

 

Any student who has completed Diploma in IT / CS / Electrical / Electronics / Mechanical 

/ Civil / Electronics and Telecommunication / Instrumentation and allied branches from 

MSBTE or equivalent board. 

 

Any student who has completed HSC or equivalent in Arts / Science / Commerce / MCVC 

without Mathematics or Statistics will have to undergo a bridge course of 30 hours on 

Mathematics and Statistics. 
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SYLLABUS STRUCTURE: 
FIRST YEAR 

  
 
CUT-OFF (2024-2025): 
60.00% (360 Marks) 
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FEE STRUCTURE: 

Category 
OPEN / SC / ST / 

NT / VJ /  
OBC / SBC 

Tuition Fees Sem I / III / V 15000 
Tuition Fees Sem II / IV / VI 15000 
Library Fees 2000 
Gymkhana Fees 400 
Other Fees / Extra Cultural Activity Fees 1255 
Examination Fees 2412 
Statement of Marks Fees 100 
Disaster Relief Fund 10 
Admission Processing Fees 200 
Enrolment Fees 220 
Utility Fees 250 
Magazine Fees 100 
Identity Card and Library Card Fees 100 
Group Insurance 50 
Student Welfare Fund 50 
Development Fees 840 
Vice-Chancellor Fund 20 
University Sports and Cultural Activity 36 
E-Suvidha 50 
E-Charges 20 
Computer Practical Fees 5000 
Laboratory Fees 15000 
Project Fees 1000 
Alumni Association Fees 50 
NSS Fund Fees 20 
Entrepreneurship Development Cell Activities Fees 10 
Student Data Management Fees 300 
Infrastructure Upgradation Fees 500 
Facility Service Fees 500 
College Intercollegiate Festival Fees 300 
Security Process Fees 300 
E-Content Management Fees 500 
Internet Charges 500 
Skill Enhancement Course Fees 1000 
Examination Stationery Fees 500 
OJT Fees 1000 
Refundable   

Caution Money 150 
Library Deposit 250 
Laboratory Deposit 400 

TOTAL FEES OUTSIDE STUDENTS 65393 
Document Verification Fees 
(Applicable for other than Maharashtra State Board / Diploma Students) 

400 

Eligibility Fees 300 
TOTAL FEES FOR OTHER THAN MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD STUDENTS 66093 
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10. BACHELOR OF COMMERCE (BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION) 
[B.Com. (B.A.)] 

 
ELIGIBILITY FOR ADMISSION: 
(a)    A candidate for being eligible for admission to the Bachelor of Commerce (Business 

Administration) degree programme shall have passed XII std. Examination of the 

Maharashtra Board of Higher Secondary Education or its equivalent and secured not 

less than 45% marks in aggregate at first attempt (40% in case of reserved category).  

(b) Every candidate admitted to the degree course in the constituent/affiliated 

college/recognized institution, conducting the course, shall have to register 

himself/herself with the University.  
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SYLLABUS STRUCTURE: 
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FEE STRUCTURE: 

Category 
OPEN / SC / ST / 

NT / VJ /  
OBC / SBC 

Tuition Fees Sem I / III / V 20500 
Tuition Fees Sem II / IV / VI 20500 
Library Fees 1000 
Gymkhana Fees 400 
Other Fees / Extra Cultural Activity Fees 250 
Examination Fees 2412 
Statement of Marks Fees 100 
Disaster Relief Fund 10 
Admission Processing Fees 200 
Enrolment Fees 220 
Utility Fees 250 
Magazine Fees 100 
Identity Card and Library Card Fees 100 
Group Insurance 50 
Student Welfare Fund 50 
Development Fees 840 
Vice-Chancellor Fund 20 
University Sports and Cultural Activity 36 
E-Suvidha 50 
E-Charges 20 
Computer Practical Fees 1000 
Laboratory Fees 1000 
Project Fees 500 
Alumni Association Fees 50 
NSS Fund Fees 20 
Entrepreneurship Development Cell Activities Fees 10 
Student Data Management Fees 300 
Infrastructure Upgradation Fees 500 
Facility Service Fees 500 
College Intercollegiate Festival Fees 300 
Security Process Fees 300 
E-Content Management Fees 500 
Internet Charges 500 
Vocational Skill Course Fees 1000 
Examination Stationery Fees 500 
OJT Fees 1000 
Refundable   

Caution Money 150 
Library Deposit 250 
Laboratory Deposit 400 

TOTAL FEES OUTSIDE STUDENTS 55888 
Document Verification Fees 
(Applicable for other than Maharashtra State Board / Diploma Students) 

400 

Eligibility Fees 300 
TOTAL FEES FOR OTHER THAN MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD STUDENTS 56588 
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11. BACHELOR OF COMMERCE (LOGISITICS AND SUPPLY 
CHAIN MANAGEMENT) [B.Com. (L.S.C.M.)] 

 
ELIGIBILITY FOR ADMISSION: 
(a)    A candidate for being eligible for admission to the Bachelor of Commerce (Logistics 

and Supply Chain Management) degree programme shall have passed XII std. 

Examination of the Maharashtra Board of Higher Secondary Education or its 

equivalent and secured not less than 45% marks in aggregate at first attempt (40% in 

case of reserved category).  

(b) Every candidate admitted to the degree course in the constituent/affiliated 

college/recognized institution, conducting the course, shall have to register 

himself/herself with the University.  
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SYLLABUS STRUCTURE: 
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FEE STRUCTURE: 

Category 
OPEN / SC / ST / 

NT / VJ /  
OBC / SBC 

Tuition Fees Sem I / III / V 10500 
Tuition Fees Sem II / IV / VI 10500 
Library Fees 1000 
Gymkhana Fees 400 
Other Fees / Extra Cultural Activity Fees 250 
Examination Fees 2412 
Statement of Marks Fees 100 
Disaster Relief Fund 10 
Admission Processing Fees 200 
Enrolment Fees 220 
Utility Fees 250 
Magazine Fees 100 
Identity Card and Library Card Fees 100 
Group Insurance 50 
Student Welfare Fund 50 
Development Fees 840 
Vice-Chancellor Fund 20 
University Sports and Cultural Activity 36 
E-Suvidha 50 
E-Charges 20 
Computer Practical Fees 1000 
Laboratory Fees 1000 
Project Fees 500 
Alumni Association Fees 50 
NSS Fund Fees 20 
Entrepreneurship Development Cell Activities Fees 10 
Student Data Management Fees 300 
Infrastructure Upgradation Fees 500 
Facility Service Fees 500 
College Intercollegiate Festival Fees 300 
Security Process Fees 300 
E-Content Management Fees 500 
Internet Charges 500 
Vocational Skill Course Fees 1000 
Examination Stationery Fees 500 
OJT Fees 1000 
Refundable   

Caution Money 150 
Library Deposit 250 
Laboratory Deposit 400 

TOTAL FEES OUTSIDE STUDENTS 35888 
Document Verification Fees 
(Applicable for other than Maharashtra State Board / Diploma Students) 

400 

Eligibility Fees 300 
TOTAL FEES FOR OTHER THAN MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD STUDENTS 36588 
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12. BACHELOR OF ARTS (PSYCHOLOGY) [B.A. (Psy.)] 
 

ELIGIBILITY FOR ADMISSION: 
(a)    A candidate for being eligible for admission to the Bachelor of Arts (Psychology) 

degree programme shall have passed XII std. Examination of the Maharashtra Board 

of Higher Secondary Education or its equivalent and secured not less than 45% marks 

in aggregate at first attempt (40% in case of reserved category).  

(b) Every candidate admitted to the degree course in the constituent/affiliated 

college/recognized institution, conducting the course, shall have to register 

himself/herself with the University.  
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SYLLABUS STRUCTURE: 
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FEE STRUCTURE: 

Category 
OPEN / SC / ST / 

NT / VJ /  
OBC / SBC 

Tuition Fees Sem I / III / V 13650 
Library Fees 600 
Gymkhana Fees 400 
Other Fees / Extra Cultural Activity Fees 250 
Examination Fees 2412 
Statement of Marks Fees 100 
Disaster Relief Fund 10 
Admission Processing Fees 200 
Enrolment Fees 220 
Utility Fees 250 
Magazine Fees 100 
Identity Card and Library Card Fees 100 
Group Insurance 50 
Student Welfare Fund 50 
Development Fees 840 
Vice-Chancellor Fund 20 
University Sports and Cultural Activity 36 
E-Suvidha 50 
E-Charges 20 
Project Fees 500 
Alumni Association Fees 50 
NSS Fund Fees 20 
Entrepreneurship Development Cell Activities Fees 10 
Student Data Management Fees 300 
Infrastructure Upgradation Fees 500 
Facility Service Fees 500 
College Intercollegiate Festival Fees 300 
Security Process Fees 300 
E-Content Management Fees 500 
Internet Charges 500 
Vocational Skill Course Fees 300 
Examination Stationery Fees 500 
OJT Fees 1000 
Refundable   

Caution Money 150 
Library Deposit 250 
Laboratory Deposit 400 

TOTAL FEES OUTSIDE STUDENTS 25438 
Document Verification Fees 
(Applicable for other than Maharashtra State Board / Diploma Students) 

400 

Eligibility Fees 300 
TOTAL FEES FOR OTHER THAN MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD STUDENTS 26138 
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13. MASTER OF COMMERCE (M.Com.)  
 

ELIGIBILITY FOR ADMISSION: 
A learner for being eligible for admission to the Post Graduate Programme i.e. Master of 
Commerce, shall have passed the examination for the degree of Bachelor of Commerce 
(three years/Six Semester integrated course) or the degree B.Com. (Old Course) or the other 
Semester based Programmes i.e. Bachelor of Commerce (Banking & Insurance) or 
Bachelor of Commerce (Accounting & Finance) or Bachelor of Commerce (Financial 
Markets) or Bachelor of Management Studies (B.M.S.) of this University, or an 
examination of any other University recognized as equivalent thereto.  
 
 
SYLLABUS STRUCTURE (ADVANCED ACCOUNTANCY): 

FIRST YEAR 
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SYLLABUS STRUCTURE (BUSINESS MANAGEMENT): 
FIRST YEAR

 
  



M. L. DAHANUKAR COLLEGE OF COMMERCE (AUTONOMOUS)  
 
 

505     55  PROSPECTUS 2025 - 2026    
         

 
 

SYLLABUS STRUCTURE (BANKING AND FINANCE): 
FIRST YEAR 

 

 
 
Note:- *The number of courses can vary for totaling 14 Credits for Major Mandatory Courses in a 
semester as illustrated   
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FEE STRUCTURE: 

Category 

Adv. Acc. 
Business Mgt. Banking & Finance 

OPEN / SC / ST / 
NT / VJ /  

OBC / SBC  

OPEN / SC / ST / 
NT / VJ /  

OBC / SBC 
Tuition Fees  1000 1000 
Library Fees 1000 1000 
Gymkhana Fees 400 400 
Other Fees / Extra Curricular Fees 250 250 
Examination Fees 3618 3618 
Statement of Marks Fees 100 100 
P.G. Registration Fees 1025 1025 
Disaster Relief Fund 10 10 
Admission Processing Fees 200 200 
Utility Fees 250 250 
Magazine Fees 100 100 
Identity Card and Library Card Fees 100 100 
Group Insurance 50 50 
Student Welfare Fund 50 50 
Development Fees 840 840 
Vice-Chancellor Fund 20 20 
University Sports and Cultural Activity 36 36 
E-Suvidha 50 50 
E-Charges 20 20 
NSS Ekak & Registration Fees 20 20 
Alumni Association Fees 50 50 
Computer / Internet Fees 500 500 
Ashwamedha Fees 20 20 
Sports Contribution 60 60 
Entrepreneurship Development Cell Activity Fees 10 10 
Facility Service Fees 500 500 
College Intercollegiate Festival Fees 300 300 
Infrastructure Upgradation Fees 500 500 
Security Process Fees 300 300 
Student Data Management Fees 300 300 
E-Content Management Fees 500 500 
Examination Stationery Fees 500 500 
OJT Fees 1000 1000 
Refundable     

Caution Money 150 150 
Library Deposit 250 250 

TOTAL FEES OUTSIDE STUDENTS 14079 22529 
Document Verification Fees 
(Applicable for other than Maharashtra State Board / Diploma Students) 

400 400 

Eligibility Fees 300 300 
TOTAL FEES FOR OTHER THAN MAHARASHTRA STATE 
BOARD STUDENTS 14779 23229 
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14. MASTER OF SCIENCE (INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY) 
[M.Sc.(I.T.)] 

 
ELIGIBILITY FOR ADMISSION: 
All the admissions will be on merit (i.e., percentage of aggregate marks secured for the 

qualifying examination). Reservation criteria shall be followed as prescribed by the 

Government at the time of admission. 

The candidate must have passed B.Sc. Degree in Information Technology of University of 

Mumbai or any recognized Universities with minimum 45 percent of marks. 

OR 

B.Sc. in Computer Science / BCS with minimum 45% marks.  

OR 

B.E. degree in any branch with minimum 45% marks  

OR 

B.Sc. (Mathematics) with minimum 45% marks  

OR 

B.Sc. (Physics) with minimum 45% marks  

OR 

B.Sc. (Statistics) with minimum 45% marks  

OR 

B.Sc. (Electronics) with minimum 45% marks 

with Mathematics as one of the subjects at 10+2 or its equivalent  
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SYLLABUS STRUCTURE: 
FIRST YEAR 
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FEE STRUCTURE: 
Category OPEN / NT / VJ /  

OBC / SBC 
SC / ST 

Tuition Fees  18900   
Library Fees 1000 1000 
Gymkhana Fees 400 400 
Other Fees / Extra Cultural Activity Fees 250 250 
Examination Fees 3618 3618 
Statement of Marks Fees 100 100 
P.G. Registration Fees 1025 1025 
Disaster Relief Fund 10 10 
Admission Processing Fees 200 200 
Prospectus   
Utility Fees 250 250 
Magazine Fees 100 100 
Identity Card and Library Card Fees 100 100 
Group Insurance 50 50 
Student Welfare Fund 50 50 
Development Fees 840 840 
Vice-Chancellor Fund 20 20 
University Sports and Cultural Activity 36 36 
E-Suvidha 50 50 
E-Charges 20 20 
Alumni Association Fees 50 50 
NSS Fund Fees 20 20 
Entrepreneurship Development Cell Activities Fees 10 10 
Laboratory Fees 15000 15000 
Project Fees 2000 2000 
Convocation Fees   
Student Data Management Fees 300 300 
Infrastructure Upgradation Fees 500 500 
Facility Service Fees 500 500 
College Intercollegiate Festival Fees 300 300 
Security Process Fees 300 300 
E-Content Management Fees 500 500 
Internet Charges 500 500 
Examination Stationery Fees 500 500 
OJT Fees 1000 1000 
Refundable     

Caution Money 150 150 
Library Deposit 250 250 
Laboratory Deposit 400 400 

TOTAL FEES OUTSIDE STUDENTS 49299 30399 
Document Verification Fees 
(Applicable for other than Maharashtra State Board / Diploma Students) 

400 400 

Eligibility Fees 300 300 
TOTAL FEES FOR OTHER THAN MAHARASHTRA STATE 
BOARD STUDENTS 49999 31099 
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15. MASTER OF SCIENCE (FINANCE) [M.Sc. (Fin.)] 
 
 
ELIGIBILITY FOR ADMISSION: 

(a)    A candidate for being eligible for admission to the Master of Science (Finance) degree 

course shall be a Graduate from any stream (three years / six semesters) and secured 

not less than 45% marks in aggregate (40% in case of reserved category).  

(b) Every candidate admitted in the constituent/affiliated college/recognized institution, 

conducting the course, shall have to register himself/herself with the University.  
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SYLLABUS STRUCTURE: 
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FEE STRUCTURE: 
Category OPEN / NT / VJ /  

OBC / SBC / SC / ST 
Tuition Fees Sem I / III / V 42000 
Tuition Fees Sem II / IV / VI 42000 
Library Fees 1200 
Gymkhana Fees 400 
Other Fees / Extra Cultural Activity Fees 750 
Examination Fees 3618 
Statement of Marks Fees 100 
P.G. Registration Fees 1025 
Disaster Relief Fund 10 
Admission Processing Fees 200 
Prospectus  
Utility Fees 250 
Magazine Fees 100 
Identity Card and Library Card Fees 100 
Group Insurance 50 
Student Welfare Fund 50 
Development Fees 840 
Vice-Chancellor Fund 20 
University Sports and Cultural Activity 36 
E-Suvidha 50 
E-Charges 20 
Computer Practical Fees 1000 
Alumni Association Fees 50 
NSS Fund Fees 20 
Entrepreneurship Development Cell Activities Fees 10 
Laboratory Fees 1000 
Project Fees 500 
Convocation Fees  
Student Data Management Fees 300 
Infrastructure Upgradation Fees 500 
Facility Service Fees 500 
College Intercollegiate Festival Fees 300 
Security Process Fees 300 
E-Content Management Fees 500 
Internet Charges 500 
Examination Stationery Fees 500 
OJT Fees 1000 
Refundable   

Caution Money 150 
Library Deposit 250 
Laboratory Deposit 400 

TOTAL FEES OUTSIDE STUDENTS 100599 
Document Verification Fees 
(Applicable for other than Maharashtra State Board / Diploma Students) 

400 

Eligibility Fees 300 
TOTAL FEES FOR OTHER THAN MAHARASHTRA STATE 
BOARD STUDENTS 101299 
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16. POST-GRADUATE DIPLOMA (SPORTS MANAGEMENT) 
[P.G.D.S.M.] 

 
ELIGIBILITY FOR ADMISSION: 

(a)    A candidate for being eligible for admission to the Post-Graduate Diploma (Sports 

Management) shall be a Graduate from any stream (three years / six semesters) and 

secured not less than 45% marks in aggregate (40% in case of reserved category).  

(b) Every candidate admitted in the constituent/affiliated college/recognized institution, 

conducting the course, shall have to register himself/herself with the University.  
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SYLLABUS STRUCTURE: 
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FEE STRUCTURE: 
 Category OPEN / NT / VJ /  

OBC / SBC / SC / ST 
Tuition Fees  40000 
Library Fees 1000 
Gymkhana Fees 400 
Other Fees / Extra Cultural Activity Fees 250 
Examination Fees 3618 
Statement of Marks Fees 100 
P.G. Registration Fees 1025 
Disaster Relief Fund 10 
Admission Processing Fees 200 
Prospectus  
Utility Fees 250 
Magazine Fees 100 
Identity Card and Library Card Fees 100 
Group Insurance 50 
Student Welfare Fund 50 
Development Fees 500 
Vice-Chancellor Fund 20 
University Sports and Cultural Activity 36 
E-Suvidha 50 
E-Charges 20 
Alumni Association Fees 50 
NSS Fund Fees 20 
Ashwamedh Fees 20 
Facility Service Fees 500 
College Intercollegiate Festival Fees 300 
Infrastructure Upgradation Fees 500 
Security Process Fees 300 
Student Data Management Fees 300 
E-Content Management Fees 500 
Examination Stationery Fees 500 
OJT Fees 1000 
Refundable   

Caution Money 150 
Library Deposit 250 

TOTAL FEES OUTSIDE STUDENTS 52169 
Document Verification Fees 
(Applicable for other than Maharashtra State Board / Diploma Students) 

400 

Eligibility Fees 300 
TOTAL FEES FOR OTHER THAN MAHARASHTRA STATE 
BOARD STUDENTS 52869 
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5. SCHEME OF EXAMINATION 
 
SCHEME OF EVALUATION  
 
Internal Continuous Assessment: 40% 

External Semester End Examination: 60% 

 
 
PASSING STANDARD 
 The learners to pass a course shall have to obtain a minimum of 40% marks in aggregate 

for each course.  

 The learners must obtain minimum of 40% marks separately in Internal Assessment, 
Semester End Examination and Practical Examination. 

 
PERFORMANCE GRADING 

Course Grade Table Overall Grade Table 

Marks (out of 100) Grade Performance  SGPI Grade 

90 and above O Outstanding  9.00 – 10.00 O 

80 – 89 A+ Excellent  8.00 – 8.99 A+ 

70 – 79  A Very Good  7.00 – 7.99 A 

60 – 69 B+ Good  6.00 – 6.99 B+ 

55 – 59 B Above Average  5.50 – 5.99 B 

50 – 54 C Average  5.00 – 5.49 C 

40 – 49 P Pass  4.00 – 4.99 D 

Less than 40 F Fail  Less than 4.00 F 

 
The Performance Grading shall be based on the aggregate performance of Internal 
Assessment Semester End Examination and Practical Examination. 

 
Carry Forward of Marks:  
Carry forward of marks in case of a learner who fails in the Internal Assessment and/or 
Semester End Assessment and/or Practical Assessment in one or more courses (subjects): 
 A learner who FAILS in one or more components (Internal Assessment / Semester End 

Examination / Practical Examination) of the course shall reappear for that component 
of that course. However, his/her marks of the components in which he/she has passed 
shall be carried forward. 

 
A.T.K.T. (ALLOWED TO KEEP TERMS) 
Norms for A.T.K.T. under autonomy will be shortly updated on the College website.  
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ADDITIONAL EXAMINATION:  
Internal Assessment (Wherever Applicable) and External Assessment (All FY 
Classes): 
Eligibility norms to appear for the additional class test or assignment or project for 
learners who have remained absent: 

 If a learner is absent on medical ground or for any reason / emergency beyond the 
control of the learner, the learner must apply to the Head of the Institution giving the 
reason(s) for absence within 8 days of the conduct of the examination along with the 
necessary documents and testimonials. 

 If a learner is absent for participation in Inter Collegiate events, State or National or 
International level events, Training camp or coaching camp organized by authorized 
University or State or National or International Bodies, NSS / NCC Events / Camps / 
Cultural Activities / Sports Activities / Research or any other activities authenticated 
by the Head of the Institution, the Head of the Institution shall generally grant 
permission to the learner to appear for the additional class test or assignment. 

 The Head of the Institution, on scrutiny of the documents and testimonials, may grant 
the permission to the learner to appear for the additional examination. 

 Students are instructed to check the College Notice Board and with the College Office 
for the detailed schedule of fees, time table and procedures for the same. 
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6. DISCIPLINE AND CODE OF CONDUCT 
 
DISCIPLINE 
 Self-discipline is the best discipline. All students are expected to observe rules and 

regulations currently in force to enable the smooth working of the College. 
 Students are prohibited from doing anything inside or outside the College that will interfere 

with its orderly administration or affect its public image. No outside influence, political or 
any other should be brought into the College directly or indirectly. 

 Students resorting to unfair means at the examinations will be dealt in accordance with the 
provisions of Government of Maharashtra Act No. XXXI of 1982 and Maharashtra 
Universities Act 1994. 

 
CODE OF CONDUCT 
 Students should always wear their valid College Identity card whenever in College or while 

representing the College at any other place. Further, it should be produced whenever 
demanded by any of the College staff. 

 During the conduct of lectures, students should not loiter in the corridors or in and around 
the College premises. 

 All students are expected to wear decent clothes to enhance the image of the College. 
 While representing the College at any other place, the student’s behaviour should not be 

detrimental to the image of the College. 
 In case of any problem, personal or academic, students should report to the Co-ordinator / 

Vice-Principal / Principal. 
 Students are directed not to bring any outsider into the College premises. 
 Students must attend lectures according to the time-table on all working days of the 

College. Students must not be absent from lectures and examinations without the prior 
permission of the Principal. Students are warned that, if their attendance at lectures is 
unsatisfactory, their names will not be kept on the College roll. 

 In case of illness, a student must apply for leave by post as soon as possible with doctor’s 
certificate attached to his/her application and must report to the Principal immediately after 
resuming the College. 

 Students must not attend classes other than their own without the permission of the 
Principal. 

 Conduct of students in the classes as well as on the premises of the College shall be such 
as will cause no disturbance to fellow-students and to the other classes. 

 Smoking is strictly prohibited in the College premises. 
 Students shall do nothing either inside or outside the College that will in any way interfere 

with its orderly administration and discipline. 
 No society or association shall be formed in the College and no person shall be invited to 

address a meeting without Principal’s prior written permission. 
 No students shall collect any money or contribution for picnic, trip educational visit to some 

place, get-together, study-notes, charity or any other activity without prior written 
permission of the Principal. 

 In College debates and other meetings, the Chair must be taken by responsible person 
approved by Principal and the subject of the debate must have the prior approval of the 
Principal. 

 No students will be allowed to take active part in current politics. 
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 College has surveillance of CCTV cameras on the entire premises excluding washroo 
 No student shall communicate any information to or write about matters dealing with 

College administration to the media. 
 Students are expected to take proper care of the College property and help to keep premises 

neat and tidy. Causing damage to the property of College, e.g. disfiguring walls, door, 
fitting and breaking furniture etc. is a breach of discipline and the guilty person(s) will be 
duly punished and shall compensate for the same. 

 Students should not leave their books, valuables and other belongings in the class room for 
any reason. They are advised to carry the same, whenever they leave their classroo 

 The College is not responsible for lost property. Students should deposit the property found 
by them at the office counter. The owner should claim it after due identification at the office 
counter. 

 Students applying for certificates, testimonials etc. and those requiring the Principal’s 
signature on any document or application should first contact the College office. No papers 
should be brought by students directly to the Principal for his/her signature. 

 Vehicles i.e. Cars, Two wheelers, cycles brought by the students shall be parked at the 
student’s risk in the place provided for the purpose. The College is not responsible for any 
damage to or theft of the vehicles. 

 If, for any reason, the continuance of a student in the College is in the opinion of the 
Principal, detrimental to the interest of the College, the Principal may ask such a student to 
leave the College without giving any reason, and opinion of the Principal in this respect 
will be final and binding. 

 Students joining the College are by that very fact supposed to accept and observe all the 
rules and regulations of the College and to undertake to submit the normal enforcement of 
the same to the satisfaction of the Principal whose decision in this regard shall be final. 

 Matters not covered by existing rules will rest at the absolute discretion of the Principal. 
 
RAGGING PROHIBITED 
Government of Maharashtra has notified ragging as a cognizable offence. Anyone reported to 
be involved in any act of ragging, will be severely dealt with. Therefore, students are required 
to refrain from indulging in any form of ragging. 
 
MOBILE PHONES PROHIBITED 
As per the circular received from the University, the students should refrain themselves from 
using the mobile phone in the College premises. If any student is found using the mobile 
anywhere on the College premises (except in the designated areas) the mobile phone will be 
confiscated and student will be fined. 
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7. ATTENDANCE AND GRANT OF TERMS 
 
DEGREE COLLEGE (ORDINANCE 119 & ORDINANCE 120) 
Attendance of students is regulated by O.119, O.120 and 1.125. The explanation issued by the 
University vide circular No. UG/235/98 dated 3 17/98 relating to O.119 says that “For granting of 
terms, attendance of 75% of theory, practical and tutorials (wherever prescribed separately will be 
required, out of the total number of lectures, practical and tutorials conducted in the term.” 
 
 

8. LIBRARY 
Our College library is one of the best libraries in the suburbs. It plays a positive role as an 
essential component of learning. 
 
Books will issued for 8 days and should be returned within 7 days of issue, otherwise fine of 
Rs. 10/- per day will be charged. 

 
Library Timings 
Monday to Saturday  9:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. 
 
Degree Library Dept. 
Total No. of Books 24284 
Total No. of Periodicals 19  
 
SFC Library Dept. 
Total No. of Books 23734 
Total No. of Periodicals 21  

 
N- List Databases (22 Databases) 
Students may contact Library to obtain n-List User-ID and Password. 
 
Student Aid Fund (SAF): 
This is a College fund through which students of all classes of under-graduate programmes 
are given a set of 30 books for a period of one year. This scheme can be availed by Open, 
OBC and NT category student having income below Rs 2,00,000/- per annum. The applicant 
must submit Annual Income Certificate and Caste Certificate at the time of applying for SAF.  
 
 Book Bank Scheme:  
This scheme is run through University of Mumbai. Through this scheme students of all classes 
of under-graduate programmes are given a set of 30 books each. This scheme is applicable 
only to SC and ST students.  
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Financial Assistance to Needy and Financially Backward Class 
This scheme is run by University of Mumbai. 5 students having good academic record, annual 
income not more than 1 lac and not more than 25 years of age is eligible for the Scheme. 

 
Financial Assistance to ST Students 
This scheme is run by University of Mumbai. This scheme is introduced only for students of 
the College belonging to ST category, having annual income not more than 1 lac and not more 
than 25 years of age. 

 
Gold Card:   
It is a Special Library Membership card issued only to the top rank holders of each class, 
which enables them to borrow an additional book from the College Library besides the regular 
one book that could be borrowed with the help of a regular card. 

  

9. STUDENT WELFARE SCHEMES 
GYMKHANA: 
The College Gymkhana committee works on a mandate of helping to create well-groomed 
individuals out of students. To that end, the College has a state-of-the-art Gymkhana and 
Gymnasium with modern exercise and sports facilities. M.L. Dahanukar College ranks among 
the top 10 Colleges in University of Mumbai in sports. 
 
COMPUTER LAB: 
Students of the College have free of cost access to a fully equipped internet enabled computer 
laboratory. The laboratory has a computer lab attendant and is open from 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 
p.m. The lab is regularly used by students for research and informational purposes helping 
them in their internal assignment and studies. 
 
RESEARCH CELL: 
The College has a fully functional Research Cell that guides and inspires students to undertake 
research and also to write and present their research papers at various National and 
International Conferences. 
 
CANTEEN: 
Our College has an open air hygienic canteen that offers food at nominal rates to students and 
Staff. 

 
LANGUAGE LAB: 
Our College has a computer based Language Laboratory on the third floor of the College 
building. Having a capacity of 25 mentees and a mentor console, the Language Lab software 
caters to the inculcation of learners’ English language, soft skills and professional skills. The 
Audio-visual study material of the language lab is available for learners at Basic, 
Intermediary, Advanced and Professional level. The Language Lab also has basic level study 
material of Foreign Languages such as German and French. 
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COMMERCIAL LAB: 
The aim of Commercial Lab is to bridge the gap between academics and corporate world. To 
achieve this, the Lab organizes various guest lectures, workshops and educational trips. 
 
INCUBATION CELL 
Considering Indian Entrepreneurship Spirit and ideas, passion and enthusiasm of Young 
Indian Entrepreneur's to start businesses on their own, Incubation and Innovation Cell have 
following objectives  

 To identify, nurture and groom the business ideas of College students by 
providing them necessary mentoring, infrastructural and investment support. 

 To encourage entrepreneurship among students through conducting seminars, 
workshops and competitions. 

So far Cell has successfully incubated Book Share India, a social startup which uses modern 
technology and innovation to facilitate book donation and sharing. 

 
COLLEGE FESTIVAL (Kurukshetra) 
Students of ML Dahanukar College are encouraged to participate and organize intercollegiate 
festivals in areas of Music, Games, Sports, Culture, Co-Curricular. 
 
STUDENT COUNSELLING: 
The College has free counseling facility for Bonafide students of all streams by a Professional 
Counselor. The Counseling is available on Thursday from 9.00 am. to 1.00 pm. 
 
STUDENTS’ COUNCIL 
As per the directions of the “Vice-Chancellor of University of Mumbai, issued in accordance 
to the Maharashtra Universities Act 1994, the Students’ Council is formed in 
August/September each year. The members of the Students’ Council take an active part in 
organizing co-curricular and extra-curricular activities for the students of the College 
throughout the year. 
 
STUDENT AID FUND 
The College has in place Student Aid Fund for the benefit of economically weaker students. 
Students can apply to the College Office at the beginning of the academic year with the 
necessary documents to avail of financial assistance for education. 
 
THE COLLEGE MAGAZINE: 
College Magazine is published annually. There are sections in the Magazine for English, Marathi, and 
Hindi literature composed by the students and staff of the College. 
 
CO-OPERATIVE STORES: 
The College has a co-operative store which supplies various stationery items like books and 
other related useful services to the students. This is basically run by the students and it 
provides good opportunities to the students to gain experience in carrying out purchase and 
sales, maintaining accounts, carrying out banking transactions and providing service to 
students. 
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10. ALUMNI ASSOCIATION 
The students Alumni Association, a body of past students’ organizes activities and programs 
throughout the year. Any student who has passed out of the College can become member of 
the Association with a one-time payment of Rs. 1000/- Only (One Thousand Only) Kindly 
contact College Alumni Office for more details. 
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11. FREESHIP / SCHOLARSHIP 
 
SCHOLARSHIP 

FEES CONCESSION STUDENTS SC/ST/O.B.C./VJ/NT/SBC STUDENTS – 2025-2026 

Students who have taken the above category wise fees concession at the time of admission are 

required to fill the prescribed online form on www.mahadbtmahait.gov.in and submit a printout 

of the same along with the following documents in the college. 

 

REQUIREMENTS: (Two photocopies of all the documents) 

1. Parents annual Income below Rs. 2,50,000/- are eligible for Scholarship (ST & SC ONLY) 

2. Caste Validity Certificate compulsory (only ST Caste) 

3. Parents annual Income below Rs. 1,50,000/- are eligible for Scholarship (NT, VJ, OBC, 

SBC, ONLY) 

4. Non-Creamy Layer Certificate (for OBC/SBC/VJ/NT categories) 

5. Photocopy of Domicile certificate (State of Maharashtra) 

6. Photocopy of Income certificate from Tehsildar office 2024-25 

7. Photocopy of caste certificate 

8. Photocopy of Updated Aadhar Card (Mobile No. update for OTP) 

9. Students should open account with any Nationalised Bank (Aadhar link Account) 

10. Photocopy of Last exam. Passing marksheet 

11. Photocopy of Ration Card. (first & last page) 

12. If the student has passed the exam. at 2nd attempt, affidavit for gap period is required. 

Income certificate of the year 2024-2025 

13. Bank Aadhaar seeding with NPCI mapping form to be downloaded from 

www.mahadbtmahait.gov.in. for the Bank where account for Freeship /Scholarship has 

been opened and then get the form stamped from the bank and submit the copy in the 

college office. 

 

The college has also been securing donations from private philanthropists. Scholarship 

of Rs. 4,50,000 has been granted to academically bright but economically challenged 

students in the academic year 2024-2025. 
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FREESHIP 

FEES CONCESSION STUDENTS SC/ST/O.B.C./VJ/NT/SBC STUDENTS – 2025-2026 

Students who have taken the above category wise fees concession at the time of admission are 

required to fill the prescribed online form www.mahadbtmahait.gov.in and submit a printout 

of the same along with the following documents in the college. 

 

REQUIREMENTS: - (Two photocopies of all the documents) 

1. Parents annual Income above Rs. 2,50,000/- are eligible for freeship. (ST, SC ONLY) 

2. Caste Validity Certificate compulsory (only ST Caste) 

3. Parents annual Income above Rs. 1,50,000/- upto Rs. 8,00,000/- are eligible for freeship 

(OBC, SBC, NT, VJ) 

4. Non-Creamy Layer Certificate (for OBC/SBC/VJ/NT categories) 

5. Photocopy of Domicile certificate (State of Maharashtra) 

6. Photocopy of Income certificate from Tehsildar office 2024- 2025. 

7. Photocopy of Updated Aadhar Card (Mobile No. update for OTP) 

8. Students should open account with any Nationalised Bank (Aadhar link Account) 

9. Photocopy of Ration Card. (first & last page) 

10. Photocopy of cast certificate 

11. Photocopy of Last exam. Passing marksheet. 

12. If the student has passed the exam. at 2nd attempt, affidavit for gap period and is 

required. Income certificate of the year 2024-2025. 

13. Bank Aadhaar seeding with NPCI mapping form to be downloaded from 

www.mahadbtmahait.gov.in. for the Bank where account for Freeship /Scholarship has 

been opened and then get the form stamped from the bank and submit the copy in the 

college office. 
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 ͧशçयवƣृी व ĥȧͧशप योजनांसाठȤ आवæयक कागदपğे आͨण सचूना 
• उ×पÛनाचा दाखला काढताना तो कुटंुब ĤमुखाÍया नावाने असावा. यामÚये वडील, आई, मोठा 
भाऊ, मोठȤ बहȣण इ×यादȣ सव[ कुटंुबीयांचे एकǒğत वाͪष[क उ×पÛन èपçटपणे नमूद करावे आͨण 
Ĥ×य¢ातील खरे उ×पÛनच दाखवावे. 
• ĤवेशाÍया वेळी Ïया ͪवɮयाØयाɍना फȧ सवलत (Fee Concession) Ǒदलȣ जाते, ×यांनी 
èकॉलरͧशप व ĥȧͧशपचे फॉम[ वेळेत भरले नाहȣत, तर संपूण[ वषा[ची फȧ भरावी लागेल. याची 
ͪवɮयाØयाɍनी व पालकांनी नɉद Ëयावी. 
• ͪवɮयाØयाɍनी नोटȣस व सूचनांचे काळजीपूव[क वाचन करावे. वेळोवेळी काया[लयात येऊन 
कोणतीहȣ अडचण असãयास सम¢ माग[दश[न घेणे आवæयक आहे.  

• èकॉलरͧशप व ĥȧͧशपचे फॉम[ ऑनलाईन भरणे आवæयक आहे. फॉम[ भरÖयाची तारȣख 
महाराçĚ शासनाÍया अͬधकृत वेबसाइटवर Ǒदलेलȣ असते. नमूद कालावधीनंतर आलेले फॉम[ 
èवीकारले जाणार नाहȣत. याची ͪवɮयाØयाɍनी व पालकांनी नɉद Ëयावी. 
• ͪवɮयाØयाɍची हजेरȣ ͩकमान ७५% हून अͬधक असण ेअǓनवाय[ आहे. 
• फॉम[ ऑनलाईन भरãयानंतर ×यामÚये सूचनांनुसार माǑहती अचूकपणे भरणे आवæयक आहे. 
चुकȧची माǑहती भरãयास फॉम[ रɮद केला जाऊ शकतो ͩकंवा फȧची रÈकम कमी ͧमळू शकते. 
अशा पǐरिèथतीत संपूण[ जबाबदारȣ ͪवɮयाØया[ची असेल. 
• Ïयांनी मागील शै¢ͨणक वषा[त ͧश¢णात गॅप घेतला असेल ͩकंवा इतर समक¢ कोस[ला 
èकॉलरͧशप घेतलȣ असेल, अशा ͪ वɮयाØयाɍना पुÛहा समक¢ पदवीसाठȤ सरकारȣ अनुदान (grant) 

ͧमळत नाहȣ. ×यामुळे अशा पǐरिèथतीत ͪवɮयाØयाɍना सपंूण[ फȧ भरावी लागेल. याची नɉद 
Ëयावी. 
• शासनाÍया धोरणानुसार èकॉलरͧशप व ĥȧͧशपÍया ǓनयमांमÚये बदल होÖयाची शÈयता असते. 
×यामुळे èकॉलरͧशप व ĥȧͧशप देण ेहे पणू[पण ेशासनाÍया Ǔनण[यावर अवलंबून आहे. 
• ͪवभागामाफ[ त अज[ मंजूर झाãयानंतर वेबसाईटवरȣल “Redeem Status” मÚये Ǒदसणारȣ फȧ 
Ēाéय धरलȣ जाईल. ×यानंतरची उव[ǐरत फȧ ͪवɮयाØयाɍनी èवतः भरावी. 
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Course  Freeship Scholarship 

B.Com. Granted 
SC / ST / VJ-NT / 
SBC / OBC 

SC / ST / VJ-NT / 
SBC / OBC 

B.Com. (Management 
Studies) 

Non-Granted (SFC) SC / ST SC / ST 

B.Com. (Accounting 
& Finance) 

Non-Granted (SFC) 
SC / ST / VJ-NT / 
SBC / OBC  

SC / ST/ VJ-NT / 
SBC / OBC 

B.Com. (Banking & 
Insurance) 

Non-Granted (SFC) 
SC / ST / VJ-NT / 
SBC / OBC 

SC / ST / VJ-NT / 
SBC / OBC 

B.Sc. (Information 
Technology) 

Non-Granted (SFC) SC / ST SC / ST 

B.Com. (Financial 
Market) 

Non-Granted (SFC) 
SC / ST / VJ-NT / 
SBC / OBC 

SC / ST / VJ-NT / 
SBC / OBC 

Bachelor of Arts – 
Multimedia and Mass 
Communication 

Non-Granted (SFC) 
SC / ST / VJ-NT / 
SBC / OBC  

SC / ST / VJ-NT / 
SBC / OBC  
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